

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/17/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20): BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF
 BERLIN AT MM 52.600 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG INTERSTATE
 ROUTE 89 (NORTHBOUND) FOR A DISTANCE OF 57,446.40 FT (10.880
 MILES) TO MM 63.480 IN THE TOWN OF WATERBURY, ALSO BEGINNING
 IN THE TOWN OF BERLIN AT MM 52.620 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY
 ALONG INTERSTATE ROUTE 89 (SOUTHBOUND) FOR A DISTANCE OF
 57,383.04 FT (10.868 MILES) TO MM 63.488 IN THE TOWN OF
 WATERBURY. MONTPELIER IM MEMB (23): BRIDGES NO. 42 N&S ARE
 LOCATED ON I-89 (MM 53.436) OVER US ROUTE 2, WINOOSKI RIVER,
 WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD AND DOG RIVER ROAD.

TOWN(S) : WATERBURY MIDDLESEX
 MONTPELIER OTHERS
 COUNTY : WASHINGTON
 DISTRICT : D06

BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20): WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER
 THIS PROJECT INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION INVOLVING
 PATCHING, POTHOLE REPAIR, AND CRACK-SEALING; OVERLAYING WITH
 A PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT, OR COLD PLANE & PAVE ON
 THE EXISTING INTERSTATE TYPICAL, AND APPLICABLE PAVEMENT
 MARKINGS. MONTPELIER IM MEMB (23): REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
 OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE AND MEMBRANE ON
 BRIDGE 42N. REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE
 WEARING SURFACE ON BRIDGE 42S.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	12000589 FRANK W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 3,967,767.50	100.0000%
2	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 3,977,856.50	100.2543%
3	120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC	\$ 3,986,980.60	100.4842%
4	1200538207 ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.	\$ 4,179,850.90	105.3452%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		(2) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.40 SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	10000.000 LF	1.30000	13000.00	1.50000	15000.00	0.10000	1000.00
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	2.000 CY	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00
0015 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4743.000 SY	4.00000	18972.00	0.50000	2371.50	4.40000	20869.20

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		(2) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	25.000 CWT	45.00000	1125.00	100.00000	2500.00	52.00000	1300.00
0025 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0030 417.20 BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD	20000.000 LB	2.90000	58000.00	3.00000	60000.00	2.92000	58400.00
0035 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	2820.000 LB	9.00000	25380.00	6.00000	16920.00	8.00000	22560.00
0040 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	275.000 GAL	50.00000	13750.00	60.00000	16500.00	45.00000	12375.00
0045 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	928.000 LF	79.00000	73312.00	80.00000	74240.00	96.25000	89320.00
0050 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	3179.000 SY	25.00000	79475.00	20.00000	63580.00	25.00000	79475.00
0055 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	148.000 LF	11.50000	1702.00	15.00000	2220.00	12.65000	1872.20
0060 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	3179.000 SY	45.00000	143055.00	15.00000	47685.00	45.00000	143055.00
0065 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	250.000 SY	450.00000	112500.00	850.00000	212500.00	450.00000	112500.00
0070 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	120.000 SY	550.00000	66000.00	1400.00000	168000.00	550.00000	66000.00
0075 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	40.000 CY	700.00000	28000.00	2000.00000	80000.00	650.00000	26000.00
0080 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	28612.000 SF	3.50000	100142.00	0.50000	14306.00	3.25000	92989.00
0085 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	140.000 CF	180.00000	25200.00	175.00000	24500.00	175.00000	24500.00
0090 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	150.00000	1500.00	125.00000	1250.00	150.00000	1500.00
0095 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	200.000 HR	35.00000	7000.00	5.00000	1000.00	30.00000	6000.00
0100 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	10.000 HR	95.00000	950.00	100.00000	1000.00	95.00000	950.00

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		(2) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0105 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	480.000	HR	60.00000	28800.00	20.00000	9600.00	35.00000	16800.00
0110 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	6.000	EACH	1500.00000	9000.00	4000.00000	24000.00	1500.00000	9000.00
0115 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	3075.000	LF	12.00000	36900.00	25.00000	76875.00	18.00000	55350.00
0120 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	2950.000	LF	3.00000	8850.00	15.00000	44250.00	6.00000	17700.00
0125 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	2600.000	HR	50.00000	130000.00	30.00000	78000.00	65.00000	169000.00
0130 630.15 FLAGGERS	300.000	HR	25.00000	7500.00	25.00000	7500.00	27.00000	8100.00
0135 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00
0140 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	275000.00000	275000.00	175000.00000	175000.00	389000.00000	389000.00
0145 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 42N)		LUMP	108000.00000	108000.00	43500.00000	43500.00	108000.00000	108000.00
0150 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 42S)		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	27500.00000	27500.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0155 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (IM SURF(20))		LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	43500.00000	43500.00	215000.00000	215000.00
0160 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	11.000	EACH	4200.00000	46200.00	3000.00000	33000.00	4000.00000	44000.00
0165 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	3.000	EACH	1800.00000	5400.00	600.00000	1800.00	2000.00000	6000.00
0170 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	80200.000	LF	0.15000	12030.00	0.25000	20050.00	0.16000	12832.00
0175 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	66660.000	LF	0.15000	9999.00	0.25000	16665.00	0.16000	10665.60
0180 646.24 12 INCH WHITE LINE	2250.000	LF	0.25000	562.50	0.25000	562.50	0.28000	630.00
0185 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR	25.000	LF	5.00000	125.00	3.00000	75.00	2.20000	55.00
0190 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	14.000	EACH	28.00000	392.00	25.00000	350.00	27.50000	385.00
0195 646.424 DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	80630.000	LF	0.55000	44346.50	0.60000	48378.00	0.62000	49990.60
0200 646.434 DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	63600.000	LF	0.55000	34980.00	0.60000	38160.00	0.61000	38796.00

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		(2) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205 646.464 DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	2000.000 LF	1.75000	3500.00	2.00000	4000.00	1.65000	3300.00
0210 646.484 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	25.000 LF	15.00000	375.00	20.00000	500.00	16.50000	412.50
0215 646.494 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	14.000 EACH	90.00000	1260.00	60.00000	840.00	66.00000	924.00
0220 646.620 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	168400.000 LF	0.06000	10104.00	0.01000	1684.00	0.07000	11788.00
0225 646.630 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	138400.000 LF	0.06000	8304.00	0.01000	1384.00	0.07000	9688.00
0230 646.660 TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE	4250.000 LF	0.15000	637.50	0.15000	637.50	0.17000	722.50
0235 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	50.000 LF	1.00000	50.00	3.00000	150.00	2.20000	110.00
0240 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	28.000 EACH	10.00000	280.00	15.00000	420.00	11.00000	308.00
0245 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	3680.000 EACH	0.50000	1840.00	0.55000	2024.00	1.25000	4600.00
0250 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	2100.000 SF	4.00000	8400.00	3.50000	7350.00	4.00000	8400.00
0255 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
0260 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0265 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, BRIDGE DECK	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0270 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, BRIDGE DECK	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0275 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE	15.000 TON	200.00000	3000.00	250.00000	3750.00	200.00000	3000.00
0280 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, BRIDGE	860.000 TON	68.00000	58480.00	69.50000	59770.00	72.00000	61920.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,724,035.50	\$	1,575,104.50	\$	2,052,799.60
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE A)							

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		(2) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0285 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	18500.000	SY	4.40000	81400.00	3.25000	60125.00	4.20000	77700.00
0290 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	65.000	CWT	52.00000	3380.00	100.00000	6500.00	52.00000	3380.00
0295 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	71500.000	SF	1.00000	71500.00	0.65000	46475.00	0.80000	57200.00
0300 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0305 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE C)	354000.000	SY	6.00000	2124000.00	7.00000	2478000.00	4.85000	1716900.00
0310 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL SECTION TOTALS	1000.000	TON	90.00000	90000.00	95.00000	95000.00	79.00000	79000.00
			\$	2,370,281.00	\$	2,686,101.00	\$	1,934,181.00
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE B)								
0315 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	354000.000	SY	0.60000	212400.00	0.50000	177000.00	2.50000	885000.00
0320 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	365.000	CWT	42.00000	15330.00	100.00000	36500.00	75.00000	27375.00
0325 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	31500.000	TON	64.00000	2016000.00	69.50000	2189250.00	85.00000	2677500.00
0330 490.31 AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0335 490.32 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.) SECTION TOTALS	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
			\$	2,243,732.00	\$	2,402,752.00	\$	3,589,877.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,724,035.50	\$	1,575,104.50	\$	2,052,799.60
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2			\$	2,243,732.00	\$	2,402,752.00	\$	3,589,877.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2			\$	3,967,767.50	\$	3,977,856.50	\$	5,642,676.60
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1			\$	2,370,281.00	\$	2,686,101.00	\$	1,934,181.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1			\$	4,094,316.50	\$	4,261,205.50	\$	3,986,980.60
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	3,967,767.50	\$	3,977,856.50	\$	3,986,980.60

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

		(4) 1200538207	()	()			
		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.40	10000.000 LF	0.25000	2500.00				
SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL							
0010 204.22	2.000 CY	75.00000	150.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)							
0015 210.10	4743.000 SY	4.00000	18972.00				
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
0020 404.65	25.000 CWT	65.00000	1625.00				
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT							
0025 406.50	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00				
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)							
0030 417.20	20000.000 LB	2.35000	47000.00				
BITUMINOUS CRACK SEALING, "BLOW AND GO" METHOD							
0035 506.60	2820.000 LB	8.00000	22560.00				
STRUCTURAL STEEL							
0040 514.10	275.000 GAL	45.00000	12375.00				
WATER REPELLENT, SILANE							
0045 516.10	928.000 LF	95.00000	88160.00				
BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG							
0050 519.20	3179.000 SY	25.00000	79475.00				
SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED							
0055 524.11	148.000 LF	12.00000	1776.00				
JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED							
0060 529.10	3179.000 SY	45.00000	143055.00				
REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT							
0065 580.10	250.000 SY	450.00000	112500.00				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I							
0070 580.11	120.000 SY	550.00000	66000.00				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II							
0075 580.12	40.000 CY	650.00000	26000.00				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III							
0080 580.16	28612.000 SF	3.25000	92989.00				
SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE							

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

		(4) 1200538207		()		()		
		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0085 580.20	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	140.000 CF	175.00000	24500.00				
0090 608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	10.000 HR	150.00000	1500.00				
0095 608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	200.000 HR	20.00000	4000.00				
0100 608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	10.000 HR	95.00000	950.00				
0105 608.45	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	480.000 HR	100.00000	48000.00				
0110 621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	6.000 EACH	1500.00000	9000.00				
0115 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	3075.000 LF	22.00000	67650.00				
0120 621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	2950.000 LF	10.00000	29500.00				
0125 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	2600.000 HR	60.00000	156000.00				
0130 630.15	FLAGGERS	300.000 HR	27.50000	8250.00				
0135 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00				
0140 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	268000.00000	268000.00				
0145 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 42N)	LUMP	118000.00000	118000.00				
0150 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-89 - BRIDGE NO. 42S)	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00				
0155 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (IM SURF(20))	LUMP	128000.00000	128000.00				
0160 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	11.000 EACH	2100.00000	23100.00				
0165 641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	3.000 EACH	500.00000	1500.00				
0170 646.214	6 INCH WHITE LINE	80200.000 LF	0.14000	11228.00				
0175 646.215	6 INCH YELLOW LINE	66660.000 LF	0.14000	9332.40				
0180 646.24	12 INCH WHITE LINE	2250.000 LF	0.75000	1687.50				

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

		(4) 1200538207		()		()		
		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 646.26	24 INCH STOP BAR	25.000 LF	2.00000	50.00				
0190 646.30	LETTER OR SYMBOL	14.000 EACH	30.00000	420.00				
0195 646.424	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	80630.000 LF	1.00000	80630.00				
0200 646.434	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	63600.000 LF	1.00000	63600.00				
0205 646.464	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	2000.000 LF	1.75000	3500.00				
0210 646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	25.000 LF	3.50000	87.50				
0215 646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	14.000 EACH	30.00000	420.00				
0220 646.620	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	168400.000 LF	0.11000	18524.00				
0225 646.630	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	138400.000 LF	0.11000	15224.00				
0230 646.660	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE	4250.000 LF	0.55000	2337.50				
0235 646.680	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	50.000 LF	1.00000	50.00				
0240 646.690	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	28.000 EACH	20.00000	560.00				
0245 646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS	3680.000 EACH	1.00000	3680.00				
0250 646.86	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	2100.000 SF	5.00000	10500.00				
0255 690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	2.000 LU	1.00000	2.00				
0260 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0265 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, BRIDGE DECK	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0270 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, BRIDGE DECK	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0275 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE	15.000 TON	150.00000	2250.00				

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

		(4) 1200538207	()	()
		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION				
0280 900.680	860.000 TON	150.00000	129000.00	
SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, BRIDGE SECTION TOTALS				
		\$	2,001,674.90	\$
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE A)				
0285 210.10	18500.000 SY	3.50000	64750.00	
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
0290 404.65	65.000 CWT	65.00000	4225.00	
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT				
0295 646.85	71500.000 SF	0.80000	57200.00	
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
0300 900.650	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	
SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)				
0305 900.675	354000.000 SY	5.50000	1947000.00	
SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVER PLACED SURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE C)				
0310 900.680	1000.000 TON	105.00000	105000.00	
SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL SECTION TOTALS				
		\$	2,178,176.00	\$
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE B)				
0315 210.10	354000.000 SY	3.00000	1062000.00	
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
0320 404.65	365.000 CWT	100.00000	36500.00	
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT				
0325 490.30	31500.000 TON	85.00000	2677500.00	
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
0330 490.31	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	
AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)				
0335 490.32	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	
MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.) SECTION TOTALS				
		\$	3,776,002.00	\$

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-WATERBURY IM SURF (20)
 MONTPELIER IM MEMB(23)

CONTRACT ID : 09A382

		(4) 1200538207	()	()
		ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION				AMOUNT
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	2,001,674.90	\$
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2		\$	3,776,002.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2		\$	5,777,676.90	\$ 0.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1		\$	2,178,176.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1		\$	4,179,850.90	\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	4,179,850.90	\$ 0.00